AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS (USA) INC.

This Amendment Number Three (“Amendment”) is made and entered into this 25th day of
June, 2017 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal
corporation (“City”), and G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS (USA) INC., a Florida corporation registered
to do business in California (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement on June 26, 2013 for
Consultant to provide jail custody and management services (the “"Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on February 24, 2014, City and Consultant amended Section 1.3 of the
Agreement to clarify the requirements relating to employee background investigations; and

WHEREAS, Section 4.1 of the Agreement provides for a term of thirty-six (36) months,
with the option to extend the Agreement for two (2) additional one (1) year periods; and

WHEREAS, on May 17, 2016, City and Consultant extended the term of the Agreement
through June 25, 2017; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desire to extend the term for one (1) year, through
June 25, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement shall be extended through June 25, 2018.

2. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in
the Agreement.

3. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement, as amended, shall
remain in full force and effect.

[Signatures appear on following page.]

1

G4S Secure Solutions (USA) Inc. Amendment Number Three
Rev. 11-16



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed
by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

CITY OF COSTA MESA

{Zg% pete: 6/22//,7

City Manag€r

CONSULTANT

e L/ 17

A Vs zns. ool hsdersn

Nan@ Title

ATTEST:;
Orondo. (oo
City Clerk Y
APPROVE M:

Date: (]C’/%ﬁ/l7

City Aftorney ’/47 ’
APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

Date: (( /}5///7

Risk Management

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

' ™~ 2y = -
Ao, cnr Date: CeIX 7D
Projedt Manager

2

G4S Secure Solutions (USA) Inc. Amendment Number Three
Rev. 11-16



DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL

?ﬁ)‘n (’S\QA«’\ oo TR Date: G
Police Chigf

APPROVED AS TO PURCHASING:

Sbegbun. Duppnid Date: __te-Z%:(7

yd
Vﬁterim Fihance Director

3

G438 Secure Solutions (USA) Inc. Amendment Number Three
Rev. 11-16



